

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 11088/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in CRMP No. 2441/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

RINKY DEVI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR PAL &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 166919/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 296484/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Chayan Sarkar, AOR  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Arshnit Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Bindra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4/State of Jharkhand states that a counter affidavit will not be filed in this matter and he will advance arguments on the legal issue.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned arguing counsel.

Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 14.05.2026.

(IRAMNAZ)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)